

FUEL

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	PEAR
3.000 - INTAKE MANIFOLD			
Manifold (use less Supercharger).....	214120	542 545	1
Manifold (use with Supercharger).....	216100	542 545	1
Stud (to Block).....	203611	542 545	9
Stud (to Exhaust Manifold).....	205510	542 545	4
Retainer.....	203352	542 545	8
Flatwasher (to Exhaust Manifold).....	GM-120393	542 545	4
Nut (to Exhaust Manifold).....	203353	542 545	4
Gasket (to Exhaust Manifold).....	214121	542 545	1
3.010 - CARBURETOR CHOKE TUBE			
Tube.....	214122	542 545	1
Sleeve, 1/4" Tube.....	GM-114628	542 545	1
Nut, 7/16"-24 Hx. x 1/4" Tube.....	GM-114627	542 545	1
Tube.....	216101	542 ## 545	1
Sleeve, 1/4" Tube.....	GM-114628	542 ## 545	1
Nut, 7/16"-24 Hx. x 1/4" Tube.....	GM-114627	542 ## 545	1
Seal.....	216102	542 ## 545	1
Nut, 7/16"-24 x 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137397	542 ## 545	1
Nut, Retainer.....	216103	542 ## 545	1
3.070 - ACCELERATOR PEDAL			
Pedal.....	207452	542 545	1
Pin, Pivot.....	207453	542 545	1
Clip, Pivot Pin.....	GM-148147	542 545	1
Bracket (to Floor).....	207469	542 545	1
Boot.....	201908	542 545	1
Bolt, Pedal Stop, 5/16"-24 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122040	542 545	1
Lockwasher.....	GM-138485	542 545	1
Flatwasher.....	GM-120393	542 545	2
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	GM-120376	542 545	1
3.085 - ACCELERATOR PEDAL ROD			
Rod.....	207455	542 545	1
Clip.....	207456	542 545	1
3.400 - ACCELERATOR LINKAGE TENSION SPRING			
Spring.....	209276	542 545	1
3.430 - ACCELERATOR LINKAGE TENSION SPRING SHAFT			
Shaft (incl. Bracket and Lever).....	207458	542 545	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155043	542 545	3
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	542 545	3
3.435 - ACCELERATOR ADJUSTING ROD			
Rod.....	214136	542 545	1

FUEL

3

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E R C A R
3.435 - ACCELERATOR ADJUSTING ROD (CONT'D.)			
Swivel.....	214137	542 545	1
3.450 - ACCELERATOR EXTENSION SHAFT			
Shaft..... [use less Supercharger]	214126	542 545	1
Lever..... [and less Hydra-Matic]	214127	542 545	1
Shaft and Lever (use with Supercharger).....	216104	542 545	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd..... [to]	GM-121913	542 545	1
Flatwasher, 1/4"..... [Carburetor]	GM-120392	542 545	2
Nut, 1/4".....	GM-120375	542 545	1
Bracket (to Cylinder Head).....	209496	542 545	1
3.470 - FUEL PUMP			
Pump (Fuel)(incl. Filter)(use with Electric Windshield Wiper).....	213139	542 # 545	1
Pump (Fuel)(use with Electric Windshield Wiper).....	215083	# 545	1
Pump (Fuel and Vacuum).....	215082	## 545	1
NOTE: The above Pumps may be found on cars less Supercharger.			
Pump (Fuel)(with Supercharger).....	215727	542 ## 545	1
Stud, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4".....	202010	542 545	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy.....	GM-120638	542 545	2
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	542 545	2
Gasket (to Block).....	200283	542 545	1
3.472 - FUEL PUMP CAM LEVER			
Lever..... [use on]	215320	## 545	1
Spring..... [215082 Pump]	215319	## 545	1
Lever..... [use on]	215321	542 # 545	1
Spring..... [215083 Pump]	213145	542 # 545	1
Pin.....	213146	542 545	1
Retainer.....	213147	542 545	1
Plug.....	213148	542 545	1
3.474 - FUEL PUMP BODY SCREW AND STRAINER (CARTER)			
Strainer, Fuel.....	215318	542 545	1
Strainer, Vacuum.....	213150	542 ## 545	1
Spring, Vacuum Diaphragm.....	213151	542 ## 545	1
Screw with L/W, Fuel Valve Housing Cover.....	213152	542 545	2
Screw with L/W, Fuel and Vacuum Housing.....	213153	542 545	18
3.480 - FUEL PUMP REPAIR KIT			
Repair Kit (for use with Carter Pump Model M-957S).....	215316	## 545	1
Repair Kit (for use with Carter Pump Model M-2050S).....	215317	542 # 545	1

FUEL

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	PEAR
3.520 - FUEL TANK			
Tank (incl. Filter).....	215080	542 545	1
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120647	542 545	3
Anti-Squeak.....	200459	542 545	3
Locknut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	GM-442828	542 545	3
Reinforcement (Front).....	214366	542 545	2
Connector.....	GM-137406	542 545	1
Bracket (to Frame).....	209720	542 545	1
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120647	542 545	2
Locknut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	GM-442828	542 545	2
Tube and Fitting, Siphon.....	215081	542 545	1
Cap.....	200460	542 545	1
Plug, Drain, 1/4" Pipe Hx. Hd.....	GM-127951	542 545	1
3.530 - FUEL TANK FILLER TUBE			
Tube.....	207466	542 545	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123456	542 545	1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	542 545	1
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-120375	542 545	1
Insulator.....	201924	542 545	1
Hose, 2 1/4" Dia.....	200462	542 545	1
Clamp, 2 5/8" Dia.....	GM-111627	542 545	2
3.550 - FUEL TANK TO FUEL PUMP LINE			
Tube (incl. Nuts)(11/8" Roll).....	205384	542 545	1
Tube (incl. Nuts)(81/4" Roll).....	214360	542 545	1
Union, 1/2"-20 Pipe x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137414	542 545	1
Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx. x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137398	542 545	2
Clip (Union and Front Tube to Frame).....	GM-192107	542 545	2
Clip (Rear Tube to Frame).....	216105	542 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-12 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. Tap.....	GM-172451	542 545	3
Clip (to Frame).....	GM-432669	542 545	4
Fitting (on Frame)(up to Car Serial K545-17749).....	200464	542 545	1
Clip.....	GM-192107	542 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-12 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. Tap.....	GM-172451	542 545	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	542 545	1
Tube, Flexible (up to Car Serial K545-17749).....	205254	# 545	1
Elbow (Pump End).....	201823	# 545	1
Tube, Flexible (after Car Serial K545-17749).....	212378	542 545	1
3.555 - FUEL FILTER			
Element.....	214318	# 545	1
Bowl.....	214319	# 545	1
Gasket.....	214320	# 545	1
Bolt.....	214321	# 545	1
Gasket, Bolt.....	214322	# 545	1

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		P R E C E D E N T
3.560 - FUEL PUMP LINES				
Tube, Fuel (5/16").. [to] [less]	214123	542	545	1
Tube, Vacuum (1/4").. [Carburetor] [Supercharger]	214124	542	545	1
Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx. x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137398	542	545	2
Elbow (Carb. End) 1/8"-27 x 1/2"-20 x 90° x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-111284	542	545	1
Elbow (Pump End) 1/8"-27 x 1/2"-20 x 45° x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-116341	542	545	1
Connector (Carb. End) 1/8"-27 x 1/2"-20 x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137406	542	545	1
Nut, 7/16"-24 Hx. x 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137397	542	545	2
Elbow, 1/8"-27 x 7/16"-24 x 90° x 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube.	GM-111284	542	545	1
Tube, Vacuum Pump (1/4") (to Windshield Wiper).....	215044	542	545	1
Nut, 7/16"-24 Hx. x 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137397	542	545	1
Connector, 1/8"-27 x 7/16"-24 x 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube...	GM-137405	542	545	1
Clip (to Manifold End Stud).....	205697	542	545	1
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138489	542	545	1
Nut, 3/8"-16 Hx.....	GM-120377	542	545	1
Tube, Fuel, Upper... [Pump to] [with]	216106	542	## 545	1
Tube, Fuel, Lower... [Carburetor] [Supercharger]	216107	542	## 545	1
Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx. x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137398	542	## 545	2
Elbow, 1/8"-27 x 1/2"-20 x 90° x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.	GM-111284	542	## 545	1
Connector (to Enclosure) 1/8"-27 x 1/2"-20 x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137406	542	## 545	2
Clip (to Supercharger).....	216108	542	## 545	1
Screw, No. 7-16 x 3/8" Rd. Hd.....	GM-144722	542	## 545	1
Elbow, 1/8"-27 x 1/2"-20 x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-111284	542	## 545	1
Tube, Pressure (Supercharger to Pump).....	216109	542	## 545	1
Nut, 7/16"-24 Hx. x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137397	542	## 545	2
Elbow, 1/8"-27 x 7/16"-20 x 45° x 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube.	GM-125859	542	## 545	1
Elbow, 1/8"-27 x 7/16"-20 x 90° x 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube.	GM-137421	542	## 545	1
3.565 - CARBURETOR ENCLOSURE AND RELATED PARTS				
Enclosure.....	216110	542	## 545	1
Stud.....	216111	542	## 545	4
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	GM-120393	542	## 545	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	542	## 545	4
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	542	## 545	4
Gasket (to Base).....	216112	542	## 545	1
Shaft and Link, Carburetor Control.....	216113	542	## 545	1
Link, Inner, Carburetor Control.....	216114	542	## 545	1
Ring, Retaining.....	216115	542	## 545	1
Seal (to Shaft).....	216116	542	## 545	1
Bushing, Carburetor Control Shaft.....	216117	542	## 545	1
Pin, Actuating (Carburetor Control).....	216118	542	## 545	1
Cotter Pin, 1/16" x 7/8".....	GM-137150	542	## 545	1
Link, Outer, Carburetor Control.....	216119	542	## 545	1
Plug, Adjusting Hole (Enclosure) 3/8" Taper Pipe Plug..	GM-143993	542	## 545	4
Base, Enclosure.....	216120	542	## 545	1
Gasket (to Carburetor and Manifold).....	216099	542	## 545	2

FUEL

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E R C A R
3.580 - FUEL GAUGE - TANK UNIT			
Gauge.....	207413	542 545	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155193	542 545	6
Flatwasher, No. 10.....	GM-140271	542 545	6
Nut, Terminal, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	542 545	1
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	542 545	1
Gasket.....	214067	542 545	1
3.680 - CARBURETOR			
Carburetor (Carter Model WGD-999S)(use Part No. 215018)		# 545	1
Carburetor (Carter Model WGD-2052S)(less Supercharger).	215018	542 545	1
Carburetor (Carter Model WCD-2146S)(with Supercharger).	216121	542 ## 545	1
Jet Assembly, Low Speed (use with WGD-999S).....	214328	# 545	2
Jet Assembly, Low Speed (use with WGD-2052S).....	215019	542 545	2
Metering Rod, Standard (use with WGD-999S).....	214329	# 545	2
Metering Rod, 1st. Lean (use with WGD-999S).....	214330	# 545	2
Metering Rod, 2nd. Lean (use with WGD-999S).....	214331	# 545	2
Metering Rod, Standard (use with WGD-2052S).....	215020	542 545	2
Metering Rod, 1st. Lean (use with WGD-2052S).....	215021	542 545	2
Metering Rod, 2nd. Lean (use with WGD-2052S).....	215022	542 545	2
Repair Kit (WGD-999S).....	215014	# 545	1
Repair Kit for Model WGD-2052S use 209511 plus (2)- 215019 and (2)- 215020.....			
Stud, Carb. Mounting (less Supercharger).....	205510	542 545	4
Stud, Carb. Mounting (with Supercharger).....	216134	542 ## 545	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	542 545	4
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	GM-121917	542 545	4
Gasket (To Manifold).....	203355	542 545	1
NOTES			